
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER KOTRI BARRAGE DIVISION JAMSHORO 
Phone No.3877403 No.TC/G-55/ Y'k of 2018 

Jamshoro. Dated: -, 

CORRIGENDUM. 

Read: Notice Inviting Tender for ADP Scheme in this Division issued vide 
No.TCIG-5511890 dated:22-12-2017 published in various news 
papers i-e Express Tribune (English) Dated:06-01-2018, ndus 
Post (Urdu) Dated:06-01-2018, brat (Sindhi) Dated: 06-01-2018 & 
Daily Jang Dated:08-01 -2018. (SPPRA Sr. No.36122).C/'// Y-s- -//- 

The Package No.1 of above NIT i-e 'Painting of off-taking canal head 

regulator gates & mechanical structure of Kotri Barrage Head Works and Painting of off-

taking canal sub-regulator gates & mechanical structure of Kotri Barrage Head Works" is 

hereby treated as _ 

7
/ 

(JAVED HAKEEM MEMON) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

KOTRI BARRAGE DIVISION 
JAMSHORO 

Copy FW.Cs to- 
1. The P.S to Minister. trrig2tion Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi. 
2. The Secretary to Government of Sindh, Irrigation Department, Karachi. 
3. The Chief Engineer Irrigation Kotri Barrage Hyderabad. 
4, The Director of Information Department, Government of Sindh, Advertisement Section 

Block-96 Sindh Secretariat Karachi alongwith seven copies for publication in the three 
leading Newspaper one time. Sindhi, Urdu and English. 

5. The Director (A&F) SPPRA Block No.08 Sindh Secretariat No.4-A Court Road Karachi 
for issuing in Sindh Government website for publishing. 

6. The Superintending Engineer Baghar Circle, Hyderabad. 
7. The Assistant Executive Engineers (all) of Kotri Barrage Division, Jamshoro. 
8. NOTICE BOARD for publicity. 

(JAVEI)T EEM MEMON) 
EX 'lTIVE ENGINEER 

KOTRI BARRAGE DIVISION 
JAMSHORO 

SPPRA INWARD DIAWT 

NO : 

PAI'ED 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER KO TRI BARRA GE 

DIVISION, JAMSHORO 

Tc/G-55/ /7'f Of 2018 Jamshoro Dated 0 ?1/.Zo i 

The Director (A&F) 
SPPRA, Sindh, 
Karachi. 

Subject: NIT NO. TC/G-55/890. Dated 22-12-2017 (SR.No.36122) 

With reference to your letter dated 23-1 1-20 17 and state that:- 

1. 03 copies of published newspapers in leading and widely 

circulated newspapers in English, Urdu and Sindhi are attached 

herewith for ready reference. 

2. Agreed. Noted complianceJre. 

3. On observation of SPPRA at scheme NO. 2 & 3 it is clarified 

that these works are different in nature i.e Scheme No. 02 

petains to Development of Park and Scheme No. 3 pertains to 

Construction of building work. 

4. As per Package No. 03,due to typographical mistake and 

instead of "comma" punctuation "and" has been mentioned 

whatsoever, it happened but the scheme is one in PC-I. 

5. Agreed. Noted compliance in future. 

EX - E ENGINEER 
K. '- <RRAGE DIVISION 

JAMSHORO. 

Sindh Secretariat 4-A. Barrack 8. Court Road, Karachi Ph: 021-99205356, 99205369 Fax: 021-99206291 
hnp:/Jwww.spprasindhgovpk/ 

4 


	Page 1
	Page 2

